SSC122LL30A30WL50KCLU-120/277
90  300Vac   Universal Voltage
0-10V dimmable  Low THD
Direct Connect - AC LED MODULE
122mm sq.  30 Watt     4000  lm
Technical Data Sheet
© Lynk Labs Inc 05/30/2017 1 SSL122 - 30W- 120/277 V1.3
© Lynk Labs Inc 05/30/2017 2 SSL122 - 30W- 120/277 V1.3

© Lynk Labs Inc 05/30/2017 7 SSL122 - 30W- 120/277 V1.3
© Lynk Labs Inc 05/30/2017 8 SSL122 - 30W- 120/277 V1.3
8.Part Number Identification
Part Number
Dimension/Diameter
(mm) Internal Codes
CCT (XXK)
Warm on Dim
(XYWD)
Input Voltage
S S C 1 2 2 L L 3 1 A 3 0 W L 5 0 K   C L U 120 /277
Model Number
Dimension/Diameter
CCT (XXK)
Warm on Dim
(XYWD)
Input Voltage
S S C 1 2 2 3 0 W L 5 0 K C L U 120 /277
Product Code Shape Dimension/Diameter Module Power aTHD
S =  R = Round L = X X X Q = 0.25W L = < 20%
T =  S = Square W = Y Y Y H = 0.5W H =
G =  T = Star D = Z Z Z T = 0.75W
B = BriteDriver® L = Linear           R = Decimal Point
CCT/WOD Connection Type CRI
2 2 K   = 2200K C = Poke-In Connector L = < 80 CRI
2 7 K   = 2700K I = Insullation Displacement Connector S =
3 0 K   = 3000K O = Connector + Solder Pads H =
3 5 K   = 3500K W = Wire "Pigtail"
4 0 K   = 4000K X = Solder Pads
5 0 K   = 5000K
5 7 K   = 5700K Input Voltage
3 2 W D = ~ 2700K To 2200K Warm on Dim 12V = 12 VAC, Magnetic or Electronic Transformer Sourse
4 2 W D = ~ 3000K To 2200K Warm on Dim 12E = 12 VAC, Electronic Transformer Sourse Only
5 2 W D = ~ 3500K To 2200K Warm on Dim 120V = 120 VAC
120R = Rectified 120 VAC
230V = 230 VAC
© Lynk Labs Inc 05/30/2017 9 SSL122 - 30W- 120/277 V1.3
9.Packaging
LED Modules will be packaged in trays for primary protection.
According to the total delivery amount, cardboard boxes will be used to protect the  Trays of LED
Modules from mechanical shocks during transportation.
The boxes are not water resistant and therefore must be kept away from water and moisture.
10. Reliability and Average Lumen Maintenance
Before releasing new products the manufacturer puts a representative product sample set through
an entire suite of qualification tests, including the most stressful test for high power LEDs, the Wet
High-Temperature Operating Life (WHTOL) test at 85oC/85%RH for 1000 hours at the specified
operating current.
LED lifetime has been extrapolated based on the accumulated operating and accelerated aging
data. Based on this data, the manufacturer projects that the LED products will deliver, on average,
70% lumen maintenance at 50,000 hours of operation at the specified operating current, provided
that the case temperature is maintained at or below 80oC.
11. Moisture Sensitivity
The module can operate for up to 1000hrs at 85  and 65% Relative Humidity.
It is not designed for operation in wet conditions without  an additional conformal coating which must